allowed on contest against the O.P. No 2/New India Assurance Co Ltd and ex-

parte against OP No 1/Mr Mobarak Khan owner of the offending Truck Bearing 

registration WB-45/5579 (Truck) but without any order as to costs.  

The petitioners do get an award of Rs 11,41,000/- ( Rupees Eleven lakh 

forty one thousand only) along with interest @ 6% p.a from the filing of the 

instant claim application till the payment by the O.P No-2/New India 

Assurance Co Ltd. 

The O.P.No-2/ Insurance Company is directed to pay the awarded 

amount with interest by issuing four (04) A/C Payee Cheques in the name of